505379118 03/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5425911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEPRO MEMBRANES, INC	12/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLECTA, INC.	
Street Address:	4113 AVENIDA DE LA PLATA	
City:	OCEANSIDE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6984321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-6560 Email: ecullity@gtpp.com **Correspondent Name:** NIKOLAS J. UHLIR

Address Line 1: 55 SOUTH COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 2: **GROSSMAN TUCKER PERREAULT & PFLEGER**

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMT002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIKOLAS J. UHLIR
SIGNATURE:	/Nikolas J. Uhlir/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=SEPRO_MEMBRANES_NameChange#page1.tif source=SEPRO MEMBRANES NameChange#page2.tif source=SEPRO MEMBRANES NameChange#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048620 FRAME: 0350 505379118

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEPRO MEMBRANES,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEPRO MEMBRANES, INC." TO
"SOLECTA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 1:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5581548 8100 SR# 20180014301

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justini in success success of suc

Authentication: 201909115

Date: 01-03-18

PATENT REEL: 048620 FRAME: 0351 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:17 PM 01/02/2018
FILED 01:17 PM 01/02/2018
SR 20180014301 - File Number 5581548

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SEPRO MEMBRANES, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is SEPRO MEMBRANES, INC.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 5, 2014 under the name UAC Finance, Inc. and was subsequently amended on December 30, 2014 to change the name of this corporation to Sepro Membranes, Inc. (the "Certificate"). The Certificate was amended and restated on December 29, 2016 (the "Restated Certificate"). The said Restated Certificate is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Solecta, Inc. (the "Corporation")"

3. The amendment of the restated certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 048620 FRAME: 0352 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer on the \(\frac{19}{2} \) day of December, 2017.

Michael Ahearn

President